.IV�b r riruuria Issues fz858 - z8oo
C-enuine/ Postaf-p;[fems mu! P/Jilatdic -p;[feries
This exhibit focuses primarily on the two classes of forged stamps of Naples. The
postal forgeries made to defraud the post office and the philatelic forgeries made for
stamp collectors. It also includes some genuine for comparison purposes and two
appended pages of Neapolitan Provinces 1861 issue postal forgeries.
genuine stamps - The Naples issues of 1 858 to 1860 featured the "trinacria11 coat of
arms design of the Kingdom of Two Sicilies that incorporated the fleur-de-lis symbols

philatelic market, were in circulation before 1870. This exhibit includes several
previously undescribed philatelic forgeries from the Carl Wolske collection and
identified by his type designations.
%a17k.s 1858 1 rituuria Is.sue
Cenuine / �17rints
The engraver, G. Masini, added a single very small letter of his name outside the central
frame at lower right. The one-half grano has a 11G. 11 for example, the one grano has an
"M11 and so on. All values and plates are shown below except the 50 grana, plate 1.
1 /2 grano, plate I
original gum
2 grana, plate I
5 grana
plate I
5 grana
plate 2
lgrano
plate I
2 grana, plate 2
10 grana
plate I
10 grana
plate 2
1898 Reprints
1 grano, plate 2
2 grana, plate 3
20 grana
plate I
20 grana
plate 2
The 1898 reprints were produced privately from the original engraved master dies. Only
six of the seven denominations were produced, the two grana die having been lost.
1/2 grano 1 grano 5 grana 10 grana 20 grana 50 grana
Yark.s 1858 h"lnacria Is.sue
Postdh;yerie.s
type I, second state, Sassone #Fl
2 grana
There are no dots after the "G11 and the numeral 112 " is placed too high
and tilted. This type exists in two states. The second state has spots of
color in the margins as well as on the hexagonal tablet. The much rarer
first state does not have these spots. The cliche used for the printing
was later re-engraved and used to print the type Ill postal forgery. The
earliest reported date use is July 5, 1860.
17 July 1860 Naples to Corato, 2gr violet postal forgery, type 1, second state, Sassone #Fl
.:Yapks 1858 hinacria Issue
Postal7i:Jyenes
type II, Sassone #F2
2 grana
The 11G11 has a characteristic hook shape at right. The numeral 11211 is better
aligned. The plate was retouched several times. Impression is 19. 7 mm wide
rather than 20mm. The earliest reported date of use is August 25, 1860.
17 November 1860 Naples to Lecce, 2gr violet postal forgery, type 11, Sassone #F2b
.;t�17ks r858 hinacria Issue
Postal hrqeries
(../
type I, patched example that show characteritics, Sassone #F3
10 grana
There is a dot of color after the last "A" of "NAPOLETANA". The size is 19 .5 by 23 mm and
the earliest reported date of use is June 18, 1859.
type 11, Sassone #F4
There is a small dash within the zero and the upper right corner is not blunt. The size is
19.5 by 22.5 mm and the earliest known date of use is August 8, 1859.
type Ill, Sassone #F5
The "BOLLO DELLA" inscription is smaller and too close to the line of the internal octagon.
The "P" of " POST A" is deformed. The size is 19 .5 by 2 2  m m  and the earliest reported use is
January 2, 1860.
_,y a;'ks T8!f8 h"liutcria Issue
Po.std hrqeries
"'/
type IV, Sassone #F6
10 grana
The shape of the 11G11 is unusual and the two dots that follow are poorly aligned as the
lower dot is moved to much to the right. The size is 20 by 22 mm and the earliest reported